Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. 2015-0163-FD/IC

SANTA FE COUNTY
AMENDMENT NO. 2
TO THE SERVICE AGREEMENT WITH ROI FIRE & BALLISTICS EQUIPMENT,
INC. TO PROVIDE SELF CONTAINED BREATHING APPARATUS (SCBA) FLOW
TESTING AND SCBA BOTTLE HYDROSTATIC TESTING

This Amendment is made and entered into as of this _[qfday of %ﬂ%, 2018 by and

between Santa Fe County, hereinafter referred to as “the County”, a politicad subdivision of the
state of New Mexico, and ROI Fire and Ballistics Equipment Inc. hereafter referred to as “the
Contractor”.

WHEREAS, the County and Contractor entered into Agreement No. 2015-0163-FD/IC

(Agreement) on January 26, 2015 for Contractor to provide SCBA flow testing and SCBA bottle
hydrostatic testing services; and

WHEREAS, the term of the Agreement is due to expire January 26, 2018, and the
County wishes to extend the term for one year; and

WHEREAS, according to Article 15 (No Oral Modifications; Written Amendments

Required) of the Agreement the parties may amend the Agreement by an instrument in writing
executed by the parties; and

WHEREAS, Amendment No. ] extended the term of the Agreement from January 26,
2017 to January 26, 2018; and

WHEREAS, by this Amendment No. 2, the County wishes to extend the term of the
Agreement from January 26, 2018 to January 26, 2019.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions contained
herein, the parties hereto mutually agree as follows:

1. Article 3. (Effective Date and Term) a new subparagraph (b) is inserted to read:

b) By Amendment No. 2, the County notifies Contractor that the term of
this Agreement is extended for a one year from January 26, 2018 to

January 26, 2019, at the same price, and on the same terms and
conditions.

2. All other provisions of the Agreement not specifically amended or
modified by Amendment No. 1 or this Amendment No. 2 shall remain in full force and effect.



Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. 2015-0163-FD/IC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the date of the last
signature below.

SANTA FE COUNTY:

Epstroiine Y 2y [
Katherine Miller . Date
Santa Fe County Manager

Approved as to form:

@@@4@9‘ AL -]
R. Bruce Frederick Date

Santa Fe County Attorney

Finance D ent:

alilg
Stephanie Schardin Clarke Date
Finance Director

CONTRACTOR:

(Signature) Date

(Print name)

(Print title)




Amendment No., 2 to Agreement No. 2015-0163-FD.IC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the date of the fast
signature below,

SANTA FE COUNTY:

Katherine Miller Date
Santa Fe County Manager

Approved as to form:

'/.;)., v /- Brsry
R. Bruce Fredenck =7 Date
Santa Fe County Attomey
Finance Dcpartment:
Stephanie Schardin Clatke Date

Finance Director

CONTRACTOR:

C~e-2oly

-(St ature Date
\~ S ¥ @6‘//“
(Print name)

O/,(/L/]ﬂ"

( Tifit tltlc)

Iad







